| TUOLUMNE COUNTY | |
|-------------------|--|
| VOL 1105 MAGE 769 | |
| | |
| | |
| 化试验器 计组织结构相同 | |
| NO FFF | |

39

01

ing: Filed S R Cierk of the Board of Supervisory

RESOLUTION

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE.

- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has approved the maintenance of Long Barn-Sugarpine Road; and,
- WHEREAS, a portion of the Long Barn-Sugarpine Road crosses the Odd Fellows Sierra Camp Subdivision No. 1, as shown in Volume 10 Page 44 of the Plat Books; and,
- WHEREAS, the Odd Fellows have requested the removal of that portion from the County Maintained Road System; and,
- WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors pereby finds that the above described portion of Long Barn-Sugarpine Road is unnecessary for present or prospective public use.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the above described portion of Long Barn-Sugarpine Road is hereby removed from the County Maintained Road System and is hereby abandoned for public use.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Clerk, of this Board of Supervisors be, and she hereby is, authorized and directed to record forthwith a certified copy of this Resolution in the office of the County Recorder.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution 17-92 was enacted in error and is hereby repealed.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE ON Ś AYES: IN Dive NOES 2nd Dist 3rd Dist RENT Ostolishet RECON 410 Dis UNICY hh Dai MARCHON CHAIRMAN OF THE MAL SUF VOL 1105 (PAR: 769